

### Cost Benefits of joining our Comfort Club

Regular Service Price: 1 - Cooling Inspection - \$ 99.00

(without Comfort Club) 1 - Heating Inspection - \$ 99.00

1 - Outdoor Coil Cleaning - \$ 97.00

1 - Indoor Coil Cleaning - \$243.00\*

\$538.00

Our Comfort Club Price:

1 - Cooling Inspection - Included

1 - Heating Inspection - Included

1 - Outdoor Coil Cleaning - Included

1 - Indoor Coil Cleaning - Included\*

Priority Service - Included

10% Off Service - Included

\$198.00

Sign up today and start saving!

Only **\$198.00** annually, or just **\$16.50** per month\*

We will help keep your family comfortable and safe all year round with the confidence and convenience of our Comfort Club.

# Sala Succe 1972 Air Conditioning

4530 Mint Way Dallas, TX 75236 Phone: (214) 742-7252 Fax: (214) 749-8363

#### www.SalaAir.com

We will provide you with complete precision tune-ups, professional cleaning and inspections as described below for your heating and/or air conditioning equipment during the term indicated.

#### **Comfort Club benefits**

- Lower energy bills\*
- Extended equipment life\*
- Fewer repairs\*
- Improved capacity\*
- 10% discount on repairs
- Priority customer status
- Comfort Club is transferrable
- Improved safety

#### **Comfort Club includes**

- Clean/Adjust burner assembly
- Clean ignition assembly
- Examine heat exchanger
- Verify flue draft
- Inspect flue pipe
- Adjust pilot as needed
- Test refrigerant charge
- Test starting capabilities
- Test safety controls
- Clean or replace standard air filters
- Clean and adjust blower components
- Tighten electrical connections
- Measure volts/amps
- Lubricate all moving parts
- Adjust thermostat calibration
- Clean evaporator coil, in place, if needed and accessible once per year
- Clean condenser coil once per year
- Clear condensate drains
- Measure temperature difference
- Test A/C and heating cycles

#### **Add-Ons/Accessories**

☐ (1) UV light bulb \$180/yr or \$15/mo.
☐ (1) Media Filter \$66/yr or \$5.50/mo.
☐ (1) Humidifier pad \$54/yr or \$4.50/mo.

Tech Signature \_\_\_\_\_\_

No repairs or improvements will be undertaken without customer authorization.

## **Comfort Club**

Customer:						Location:				
Name						Name				
Street Address						Street Address				
City						City				
State Zip						State		Zip		
Cell Phone					Other Phone					
Email:					I					
Equipment Location Br		ind	Mfg. Date	Mode	#	#		Serial #		
Accessories Br Location		ind	Mfg. Mode Date		l#		Seri	Serial#		
Filters Size :	x	x		ity:		Size : ;	Κ	X	Oty:	
Size :	x	X		Ωty:	_	Size : :	Κ	_ x	Qty:	
Terms of Agreement: FIRST SYSTEM				4001	<b>T</b> T.	ONAL SYSTEM	,			
\$198 Annually		\$16 50 Mo	nthly			add Additional S			S16 50 Monthly	
_				Addition		Systems:	-	_	_	
Annual Investment	<b>)</b>	198.00	-	Addition	iui	Dysterns	^	<u> </u>	- Ψ	
Accessories:							Α	nnual Tot	al:	
Added Accessories						st: \$	\$	S		
Payment Information								Lic. #T	ACLA019484E	
Cash (Annual Or	nly)	Check	(Annual	Only) #	£			100%	Satisfaction	
Visa MC Discover Other								Try this	arantee service for six	
[ ][ ][ ][ ] [ ][ ][ ] [ ][ ][ ][ ][ ][								work mon ou're not reason Comfort C	our System will re efficiently. If satisfied for any your entire lub Membership ancelled with a	
Exp. Date Security Code Zip									ated refund.	
									y vary by system usage and utility	
Customer Signature Date									se to cancel part of	
I authorize Sala Air Condition as indicated. Comfort Club re 30 days notice. Regulated by Austin, Texas 78711, 1-800-	enews / the T	automatically, exas Departm	unless can ent of Licen	celled. Eith ising and f	ier p Regu	party may cancel with Mation, P.O. Box 1215	lly, 1	your agreer	ment after the first you will receive a	

## Additional Comfort Club Terms and Conditions: 100% Satisfaction Guaranteed

We agree to accept responsibility for your 100% complete satisfaction with the materials and the workmanship provided by us and paid for by you for your Comfort Club.

PAYMENT INFORMATION: When the customer authorizes payment by "Credit Card", the customer authorizes the company to charge a reoccurring monthly fee, or a reoccurring annual fee, as indicated on the enrollment form.

EQUIPMENT: The monthly or annual investment to be paid by Customer under this Comfort Club is based upon the maintenance of the Equipment and Accessories listed on the enrollment form of this Comfort Club (or on approved attached sheet) as a complete heating and/or air conditioning system. Customer may not delete Equipment or Accessories from the annual maintenance provided hereunder. In the event additional equipment is added to Customer's heating and/or air conditioning system, the same will be covered at an additional charge per additional item.

EVAPORATIVE COIL CLEANING: We will perform a basic cleaning of the evaporative coil once per year in place if necessary, and if accessible. If we need to remove and clean the coil this will be an additional charge on a time and material basis or quoted price.

ACCESSORIES: If an accessory needs a part replaced for maintenance purposes these items will be an additional charge on a time and material basis or quoted price.

CUSTOMER'S RIGHT TO CANCEL: Customer may cancel this Comfort Club by mailing a written notice of cancellation to Sala Air Conditioning, 4530 Mint Way, Dallas, TX 75236. In the event of cancellation by Customer, Customer shall receive a pro-rated refund of the payment made by Customer for the current term of this Comfort Club after six months.

COMPANY'S RIGHT TO CANCEL: Sala Air Conditioning reserves the right to immediately terminate this Comfort Club in the event: (i) the system has not been used solely for the purpose and under the condition for which it was designed or has been subjected to misuse, alteration, accident, or abuse, (ii) Customer has any part of the heating and/or air conditioning system serviced by a company other than Sala Air Conditioning, or (iii) Customer fails to fulfill the payment terms contained on the Comfort Club enrollment form.

WARRANTIES & LIMITATIONS ON WARRANTIES: Sala Air Conditioning warrants that all work performed hereunder will be completed in a professional manner and said work shall be free from defects in workmanship for a period of two years from the date said work was performed. Only the manufacturer's warranty is provided on any parts or materials provided in connection with the work. Sala Air Conditioning's obligation for defective products and/or workmanship or any damage caused thereby, and Buyer's exclusive remedy, shall be limited to the replacement of any defective parts or workmanship and shall be conditioned upon Sala Air Conditioning receiving actual written notice of said defects within a warranty period(s) applicable. THE FOREGOING WARRANTIES ARE EXCLUSIVE AND IN LIEU OF ALL OTHER EXPRESS OR IMPLIED WARRANTIES INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY AND FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE. COMPANY SHALL NOT BE SUBJECT TO AND DISCLAIMS ALL CONSEQUENTIAL, INCIDENTAL AND CONTINGENT DAMAGES WHATSOEVER.

TRANSFERABILITY: This Comfort Club is transferable to the subsequent homeowner in which the Equipment and Accessories are located, provided that Sala Air Conditioning receives written notification of the sale of the property and updated billing information within thirty (30) days of transfer.

ENTIRE AGREEMENT: This Comfort Club sets for the entire Agreement between the parties and supersedes all other agreements either written or oral concerning the subject of this Comfort Club. Thank you for choosing Sala Air Conditioning. Please contact the office for any service related questions, you may call us at (214) 742-7252 or access our website at www.SalaAir.com.